
South Central 
3911 Fish Hatchery Road 

Fitchburg, WI 53711 

Fax:  (608) 275-3338 

 
Brian Wahl 
Urban Forestry Coordinator 
(608) 275-3256 
Cell: (608) 225-7943 
Brian.Wahl@Wisconsin.gov  
 

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources 

Urban & Community Forestry Contacts 

Wisconsin Urban Forestry: 
http://dnr.wi.gov/topic/UrbanForests 

West 
700 DNR Ave 
Spooner, WI  54801 
Fax:  (715) 635-4012 
 
Brad Johnson 
Urban Forestry Coordinator 
(715) 635-4175 
Bradleyd.johnson@Wisconsin.gov 
 

Statewide 
 
101 S Webster St 
PO Box 7921 
Madison WI 53707 
Fax: (608) 266-8576 
 
 
Jeff Roe 
Urban Forestry Team Leader 

(608) 264-6294 

Cell: (608) 535-7582 

Jeffrey.Roe@Wisconsin.gov  
 

 

Laura Lorentz 
Urban Forestry Policy & Partner Spec. 
(608) 264-9237 
Laura.Lorentz@Wisconsin.gov 
 
 
Sara Minkoff 
Urban Forestry Council Liaison 
(608) 264-6039 
Sara.Minkoff@Wisconsin.gov  
 
 
Ellen Clark 
Urban Forestry Communication 
(608) 267-2774 
EllenA.Clark@Wisconsin.gov 
 
 
Alex Elias 
Statewide UF  Grant Manager 
(608) 261-8455 
Alexandria.Elias@Wisconsin.gov 
 
 
Bobbi Winebar 
UF  Grant Specialist 
2984 Shawano Avenue 
Green Bay, WI  54313-6727 
(920) 662-5175 
Roberta.Winebar@Wisconsin.gov 
 
Dan Buckler 
UF Assessment Outreach Specialist 
(608) 267-0843 
Daniel.Buckler@Wisconsin.gov 

North Central 
5301 Rib Mountain Drive 
Wausau, WI 54401 
Fax:  (715) 355-5253 
 
Don Kissinger 
Urban Forestry Coordinator 
(715) 359-5793 
Don.Kissinger@Wisconsin.gov  
 

Northeast  
2984 Shawano Ave. 
Green Bay, WI 54313-6727 
Fax:  (920) 662-5159 
 
Tracy Salisbury 
Urban Forestry Coordinator 
(920) 662-5450 
Tracy.Salisbury@Wisconsin.gov  
 

East Central  
1155 Pilgrim Road  
Plymouth, WI 53073  
Fax:  (920) 892-6638 
 

Olivia Witthun 
Urban Forestry Coordinator 
(920) 893-8544 
Cell: (414) 750-8744 
Olivia.Witthun@Wisconsin.gov  

Southeast  
2300 N Dr. Martin Luther King Jr Dr, 
Milwaukee, WI 53212 
Fax:  (414) 263-8483 
 
Kim Sebastian 
Urban Forestry Coordinator 
(414) 263-8602 
Kim.Sebastian@Wisconsin.gov  

 
Vacant 
Urban Forestry Financial Specialist 
(608)  
@Wisconsin.gov   


